

## Republic of the Philippines Provincial Government of Davao del Norte

## PROVINCIAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) invites PhilGEPS registered suppliers to submit bid proposals in a duly sealed envelope together with the bid security for the hereunder project under negotiated procurement.

The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte now invites bids for the procurement of goods by lot:

Lot	Bid No.	P.R.	PhilGEPS	R.O.	Description	ABC	Rate
1	B20200125	19125335	6951929	PSWDO	Procurement of Rice Premium Quality for Assistance for Paupers Burial (1st Qtr.)	2,000,000.00	5,000.00

The Preliminary Examination of Bids shall use non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion. Post-qualification of the lowest calculated bid shall be conducted.

All particulars relative to Screening of Bid Security, Performance Security, Evaluation of Bids, Post-Qualification and Award of Contract shall be governed by the pertinent provisions of R.A. 9184 and its Implementing Rules and Regulation (IRR).

The complete schedule of the activities is listed, as follows:

ACTIVITY	DATE/S		
Issuance of Invitation to Bid	March 25, 2020		
Opening of Bids	March 31, 2020 10:00:00 AM		
Address	2nd Floor PGSO Bldg., PGSO Conference Room		

The Provincial government of Davao del Norte assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders for any expenses incurred in the preparation of the Bid.

aneijor

DR. JOSEPH NILO F. PARRENAS Acting - Provincial General Services Officer BAC - Chairperson (GOODS)